

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18951/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in WP No.3007/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SEEMA DATTATRAYA PHUGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF M.C.OF CITY & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Tapan T., Adv.
Mr. D. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Show cause notice had been issued by this Court on
3.6.2013 and the same has been duly served on the respondents.
In spite of service of notice, no one has appeared to represent
the respondents. Under the circumstances, the impugned judgment
and order of the High Court shall remain stayed till the next
date of hearing.

List it on 12th July, 2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

| |